(1) the unit files a claim in the court in which the decedent's estate
is being administered; or
(2) the unit opens an estate for the decedent and files a claim
against the decedent in the estate;

ES 275—LS 7045/DI 129

11

not later than one hundred twenty (120) three hundred sixty-five
(365) days after the date of death of the decedent.".

(Reference is to SB 275 as printed January 21, 2026.)

MISHLER

_____

COMMITTEE REPORT

Mr. Speaker: Your Committee on Ways and Means, to which was
referred Senate Bill 275, has had the same under consideration and